ASS. REC. BY: REF: C12 / 2	1008474/Kuc
	SIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SLL 3551B Yr Regn: 02, 17
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD VIPIWS ITP RES I OD RES I EVA / INV I MY	Truck/Traller or (A) 1498
To Inspect Vehicle No:SLL 3551B	Make: /forde Jazz c.c
at Workshop m/s /C /CIM /1/N	Colour M. Silve A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 139812 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured: SJF 914M	Eng/No:
Policy NoDMPCSNW00163332000	CNO: JI-1MGK575011 X 202394
Claims NoSNM21D204429/C02 '	Gen. Cond: Geod / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Ingreder / Jammed / Leaked J Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: NII / S/RIm / STE A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 185/55R16
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS IOUN EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal, or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 3 mm R/Bal. 3 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 3 mm L/Bal. 3 mm
Est. Repairs: 05 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 10/8/21 D.O.I. 13/8/202
Lum Sum: /-B-/ % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
Loni Soni.	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	M. ala
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The die 7 chasts hame 7 body expected allocate as a comment.
13/8 Siman Scid I.B.I, GOT B.	Z
16/8/2021 Revise to CTI via Merimen.	and the second s
10/0/2021 Revise to OTT via Menmen.	
Confirm P/P \$4199 39 5 repair days	
(RED \$1161.89; 22%)	
(NLD WITO 1.03, 22 78)	
	· V
to/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: 5
5/11 TYPIST : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: 1 Survey Fee:
to/Fine, File Return 107	Transportation:
Add Fee	: Site Insp (\$)_s-Rs_si
	: Interview (\$); Fire 35
port Format: TP	
np Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 4199.39	Weekend (\$
A STATE OF THE STA	10741

金興(龔)汽車私人有限公司

160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-20, Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore 575722 Tel: 6452 7018 Fax: 6458 3895

Email: service@kkimhin.com.sg

: 31958 No.

Vehicle Insured : SJF 914 M Accident Date : 10-Aug-2021

NOT Norhorsen

Date: 12-Aug-2021

Our Ref : 021323 (CHINA) / QUEK

BUKIT BATOK DRIVING CENTER LTD

Singapore

pc

1 pc

1/ lap & , 1,8,1 PAGE: 1 Rearry After Paint

ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR HONDA JAZZ 1.5 VTIR M/T ABS(2017) SLL3551B

	1 pc	rear bumper				Ry	492.00	
	2 pcs	rear bumper side retainer	@ S	5\$	30.00	olsor	60.00	L
		(LH/RH)						
	2 pcs	rear bumper side lower	@ S	5\$ 4	45.00	In	90.00	X
		garnish (LH/RH)						4
10		rear bumper clips	@ S	\$	3.90	m	39.00	
1	pc	rear end panel		•		21	352.20	7
1	pc	rear end panel top garnish				DII	100.00	
1	pc	o/s tail lamp					237.00	
1	pc	spare tyre sponge compartment				cm e	580.00	2
1	pc	tailgate				By .	769.30	مسا
1	pc	tailgate weatherstrip			Dr	IDU.	122.30	50 m
1	pc	tailgate lock				2	280.00	7
1	pc	tailgate "JAZZ" emblem				na	38.00	
1	pc	tailgate outer chrome				Sin 1	95.60	x
1	рс	tailgate inner trimboard					89.80	
1	No.	tailgate glass moulding				ma 1	50.00	
1	_	tailgate inner handle pocket				De	63.40	<u> </u>
•	F	callbace inner namere pocket						20 M C C
		the state of the s				3 5	358.60	
				5.1	4.7	٥, ٥	550.00	

Less 20%: -771.72

1 pc rear bumper "L" plate bracket 2 pcs tailgate "8" & "0" reflective @ S\$ 10.00 sticker tailgate "THANK YOU FOR YOUR pc PATIENCE" tailgate glass sealant

tailgate glass damping seal

in 60.00 sn X Ma 20.00 sn -Ma 150.00 sn

3,086.88

me 40.00 sn 20.00 sn

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- · No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Con't Page 2

CO. REG. NO: 199402370D GST NO: M2-0123250-3

AUTO PTE LTD

金興(龔)汽車私人有限公司

160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-20, Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore 575722 Tel: 6452 7018 Fax: 6458 3895 Email: service@kkimhin.com.sg

Vehicle Insured : SJF 914 M

Our Ref : 021323

Page: 2

No.: 31958

To remove, cut out damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, refix and to renew affected parts.

680.00

To remove and renew rear windscreen glass and conduct water leak test.

120.00

To remove and refit rear upholstery trimming, roof lining, seats, speaker board in order to facilitate repairing works

180.00 601

To apply undersealing

80.00 601

To transfer tailgate's fittings

80.00 601

To putty and respray on affected portions.

780.00 6ad

To focus taillamps. To check rear wiring and lighting operation.

30.00 201

Total:

S\$ 5,326.88

Singapore Dollars Five Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Six and Cents Eighty Eight Only

Note: Amount quoted above is subject to prevailing GST at time of tax invoice.

G SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>.

 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation of witholding of material facts may discuss the policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission	11/08/2021 18:35 (SGT)
Date of Accident	10/08/2021 14:37 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	Choa Chu Kang, Singapore
Additional Location Information	CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 6, FILTER LANE TO BRICKLAND
	ROAD
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Honda

Vehicle Registration Number	 SLL3551B

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner	Yes BUKIT BATOK DRIVING CENTRE LTD
Company Reg No	1XXXXX155R TANBOONKIAT@BBDC.SG
Email Address Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-65943515
Alternative Phone No	(Office) +65-65943515

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturar

Manufacturer	Tionaa
Model	Jazz
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	No - Claiming third party
your vehicle?	Commercial vehicle
Vehicle Category	
Transmission	Manual
CC	1498

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number	NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd Comprehensive Yes 5114124556-01-000046
Cover Note Number	• Q.07

DRIVER

NG SHU YI Name of Driver

Accident report SK0J218B0001

Page 1 of 12

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any will misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurence Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (ii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

(c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents

(including their law yers/law firms), which may be sked outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purple (Including their law yers/law firms), which may be sked outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purple (Including their law yers/law firms), which may be sked outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purple (Including their law yers/law firms), which may be sked outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purple (Including their law yers/law firms), which may be sked outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purple (Including their law yers/law firms), which may be sked outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purple (Including their law yers/law firms), which may be sked outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purple (Including their law yers/law firms), which may be sked outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purple (Including their law yers/law firms), which may be sked outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purple (Including their law yers/law firms). TENTOK WEST AVERUES TEL 6452 701 NEAPORT BEIMES 661 1233 FAX. 65-19 0777 1318101 1PMN2 Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Sketch Plan

Choocher Hang

B: SJE alym

A: SLL3551

Page 4 of 12





Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C 31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827 Tel North 1900 1900000 1 of 4 Report No. T/20210811/2067

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Data/Time Report Made: 11/06/2021 15:02		lade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
Name of LEE CH	AY KIAN		Address: APT BLK 411 ANG MO KIO SINGAPORE 560411	AVENUE 10 #12-869
ID Type NRIC NO	/ID No.: 0 / \$16214	48E	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 94898171
National SINGAP	ty: ORE CITIZ	EN desirence	Email:	
Sex Male	Age: 58	Date of Birth: 10/06/1963	Type of informant: Oriving Instructor	
Pace: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation: Driving instructor/lester			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

Type of Chers Accident	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 10/08/2021 14:40	Type of Location Filter Lane
Location: CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 6			
Hedre:	Road Surface: Dry	R	load Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way	Traffic Control: Not Controlled	Branch and the second	raffic Volume:
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To	Rear		nyone conveyed by mbulance:

A CONTRACTOR					Constition	No of Passenger
8JF914M	Car	HONDA		Black	Slightty Damaged	2
SLL3551B	Car	HONDA	a trace	Silver	Seriously Damaged	1

The state of the s	The state of the s
Any Pedestrian Involved: No No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	1 000 011 00000 and 1 10000 and 1 100000 and 1 100000 and 1 100000 and 1 100000 and 1 10000 and 1 1000



7/20210811/2087

2 01 4

Report No. T/20210811/2067

Police Station Of Origin: Yishun North N.P.C 31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 768827 Tel No: 1800-8529999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

PICT OF THE PARTY	MAN STONE SOLVEN		20 4 17 2 17 5 7 7	
Name	LEE CHAY KIAN		ID No.	S1621448E
Related Vehick	SLL3551B (Car)		Contact No	o. 94898171
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPIT	AL	Class of Driving Licence &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	11/08/2021	New York Die	Expiry Date	
No. of Days gran	nted Medical Leave 04	Degree (charge 11/0 of Injury Sligi	18/2021 11
Name .	NG SHU YI		ID No.	T0200230I
Related Vehicle	SLL3551B (Car)		Contact No.	88233011
lospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
te Treatment		Date Disc	harge NIL	
), of Davs grants	ed Medical Leave NIL	Degree o		tree of the same

Brief Details.

On 10/08/2021 at about 1437hrs, my student driver namely. Ng Shu Yi T0200230I Tel: 88233011 was exiting Choa Chu Kang Avenue 6 exit towards Brickland Road. Whilst inside the filter lane to exit Brickland Road, suddenly I felt a great impact on the rear of my company vehicle SLL3551B (BBDC, Honda Jazz Silver). The impact was so great that I was forced forward but hit the back parts of my body onto the seat due to the recall effect caused by the force. After the collision, I checked with my learner driver, Ng Shu Yi and she informed me that she was fine.

We then alighted my company vehicle and approached a female driver, (Chinese in her 30s) who claimed to be the driver of vehicle SJF914M (Black Honda) that have collided onto the rear of my company vehicle. She have 2 passengers which was her husband and their child (about 4-5 years old). We took photographs at scene and agreed to claim through insurance. Nobody was injured at scene. However, the rear door of my company vehicle SLL3551B was badly damaged due to the great impact caused by vehicle SJF914M. The front bumper of SJF914M was slightly damaged due to the collision. We did not exchange particulars at the scene and I drove the said company vehicle back to Bukit Batok Driving Centre where my superior assessed the damages on my vehicle.

Later that same day, at about 4-5pm, when I reached home, I already started feeling some pain on my back due to the accident. The following day (11/08/2021), I consulted medical attention at Khoo Teck Published A&E and was given 4 days of medical leaves dated 11/8/21 to 14/8/21.